SARATOGA - August 24, 2012 - Race 9

STAKES Ballerina S. Grade 1 - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares
Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Darby Creek Road - 1:20.40 - August 8, 1978)

Purse: $500,000 Guaranteed
Available Money: $500,000

Value of Race: $500,000 1st $300,000, 2nd $100,000, 3rd $50,000, 4th $25,000, 5th $15,000, 6th $10,000

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 5:30 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

17Jun12 'BHP! 6  Turbulent Descent (Velazquez, John)

29Jul12 *MTH’
8Jul12 °BEL®

3Aug12 °sAR?
7Jul12 Y'crc?
3Aug12 °SAR?

Nicole H (Dominguez, Ramon)

P o~ NN

Fractional Times: 23.02 45.33 1:09.04
Split Times: (22:31) (23:71) (13:09)
Run-Up: 22 feet

Island Bound (Leparoux, Julien)

Derwin's Star (Cohen, David) .~
All Due Respect (Rosario, Joel) .~
Belle of the Hall (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)

Wgt MIE PP

119
117
117
115
117
117

L
L
Lb
Lb
Lb
L bf

P hwWw N OO

Final Time: 1:22.13

Start 1/4 1/2

5 42 32 1/2
2 53 4Head
3 12 1/2 12

1 6 6

4 3Head 2Head
6 21/2 54 1/2

Winner: Turbulent Descent, Bay Filly, by Congrats out of Roger's Sue, by Forestry. Foaled Mar 25, 2008 in Florida.
Breeder: Ocala Stud. Winning Owner: Magnier, Mrs. John, Tabor, Michael and Smith, Derrick

Scratched Horse(s): It's Tricky (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $557,028

Pgm Horse Win  Place
6  Turbulent Descent 2.90 2.50
7  Derwin's Star 5.00

2 All Due Respect

Show
2.10
4.00
5.10

Wager Type
$2.00 Exacta
$2.00 Trifecta

$2.00 Grand Slam

$2.00 Pick 3

$2.00 Daily Double
$2.00 Superfecta

Winning Numbers
6-7

6-7-2
3/7/9-1/5/6-1/6/9-6 (4
correct)

6-1-6 (3 correct)

1-6

6-7-2-4

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

10.60
86.50
17.40

130.50
6.90
354.50

Fin
ll 1/4
34
33/4
44 1/2
52 U4

[SNS, I NO CREN|

Pgm Horse Name

6  Turbulent Descent
Derwin's Star

All Due Respect
Belle of the Hall
Nicole H
Island Bound

Start

o MR WNO

1/4
23

55

12 1/2
68

33

22 1/2

1/2 Str
32 12
24102 22

12 32 1/2
69 L/4 55172
22 23102
54 3/4 69

Fin
11 1/4
ol /4
32
42304
57 L4
69 112

EQUIBASE

Vi

Odds

0.45*
8.20

20.00

30.50
2.95
13.50

Pool
376,290
231,519

31,988

62,298
115,337
104,452

Trainers: 6 - Pletcher, Todd; 7 - Klesaris, Steve; 2 - Dutrow, Jr., Richard; 4 - Albertrani, Thomas; 5 - Hushion, Michael; 1 - Wilkes, lan

COMPANY

=

ideo Race Repla:

Comments

bmpd brk,3w,clear,held
2-3w turn,willingly
pace,inside,outfinishd
4wide 1/4,late energy
bmpd brk,bid 1/4,wknd
inside turn, empty

Owners: 6 - Magnier, Mrs. John, Tabor, Michael and Smith, Derrick; 7 - Cohen, Marcia and Klesaris, Steve; 2 - Pompa, Jr, Paul P. and Taylor Brothers
Properties; 4 - West Point Thoroughbreds; 5 - Gem, Inc. (Waken); 1 -Robert T. Manfuso;

Footnotes

TURBULENT DESCENT bumped with NICOLE H at the start, settled on the outside of two rivals in the second flight, ranged up in unison with NICOLE H
while three wide on the turn, gained a short lead at the top of the stretch, edged clear when asked shortly thereafter, was given one crack of a left-handed
whip inside the furlong marker and maintained a safe advantage while being shown the whip. DERWIN'S STAR settled towards the back, moved closer
while two then three wide on the turn, was put to a drive in upper stretch, came under vigorous left hand urging, pursued the winner into the final furlong,
chased that rival on the outside, was switched to a right-handed whip just inside the sixteenth-pole and finished willingly for the place. ALL DUE RESPECT
easily took the lead, set the clear pace through sensible fractions, vied inside on the turn, was asked when threatened by TURBULENT DESCENT and
NICOLE H near the five-sixteenths pole, lost the lead at the top of the stretch, dropped behind the winner while under a right-handed whip and was
outfinished but kept on well to get the show. BELLE OF THE HALL broke out at the start then bumped lightly with NICOLE H, was eased back off the pace,
dropped well behind, came under urging outside the half-mile pole, raced inside early on the turn then came off the rail while ridden along, made her way to
the three path near the five-sixteenths pole, came four wide into the stretch, was put to a right-handed whip and finished with late energy. NICOLE H broke
out then bumped with rivals on both sides, settled between horses in the second flight, ranged up in unison with the winner while off the rail on the turn,
made a bid between rivals at the top of the stretch, failed to match strides with TURBULENT DESCENT when that rival moved clear then gave way.
ISLAND BOUND settled on the inside of two rivals in the second flight, dropped back while inside on the turn and came up empty.

I{EEl\EIAN) ,‘?*‘(@ 2nd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.
I{EEN.E[AN) ;?*‘@ 3rd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2014 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SAR&CY=USA&DATE=08/24/2012&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SAR&CY=USA&DATE=08/24/2012&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=8004859&compid=74888
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=8069775&compid=74888

