SARATOGA - August 24, 2012 - Race 9

STAKES Ballerina S. Grade 1 - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Darby Creek Road - 1:20.40 - August 8, 1978)

Purse: \$500,000 Guaranteed Available Money: \$500,000

Value of Race: \$500,000 1st \$300,000, 2nd \$100,000, 3rd \$50,000, 4th \$25,000, 5th \$15,000, 6th \$10,000

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 5:30 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
17Jun12 ⁷ BHP ¹	6	Turbulent Descent (Velazquez, John)	119	L	5	5	4 ²	32 1/2	1 ²	1 ^{1 1/4}	0.45*	bmpd brk,3w,clear,held
29Jul12 ¹¹ MTH ⁷	7	Derwin's Star (Cohen, David) 🗻	117	L	6	2	5 ³	4 ^{Head}	2 ^{1/2}	$2^{3/4}$	8.20	2-3w turn, willingly
8Jul12 9BEL6	2	All Due Respect (Rosario, Joel)	117	Lb	2	3	1 ^{2 1/2}	1 ²	3 ¹	3 ^{3/4}	20.00	pace,inside,outfinishd
3Aug12 9SAR4	4	Belle of the Hall (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)	115	Lb	3	1	6	6	5 ^{3 1/2}	4 ⁴ 1/2	30.50	4wide 1/4,late energy
7Jul12 11 CRC2	5	Nicole H (Dominguez, Ramon)	117	Lb	4	4	3 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	4 ²	5 ^{2 1/4}	2.95	bmpd brk,bid 1/4,wknd
3Aug12 ⁹ SAR ²	1	Island Bound (Leparoux, Julien)	117	L bf	1	6	2 ^{1/2}	5 ^{4 1/2}	6	6	13.50	inside turn, empty

Fractional Times: 23.02 45.33 1:09.04 Final Time: 1:22.13 (22:31) (23:71) (13:09)

Split Times:

Run-Up: 22 feet

Winner: Turbulent Descent, Bay Filly, by Congrats out of Roger's Sue, by Forestry. Foaled Mar 25, 2008 in Florida.

Breeder: Ocala Stud. Winning Owner: Magnier, Mrs. John, Tabor, Michael and Smith, Derrick

Scratched Horse(s): It's Tricky (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$557,028

Pgm	Horse
6	Turbulent Descent
7	Derwin's Star
2	All Due Respect

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2.90	2.50	2.10	\$2.00 Exacta	6-7	10.60	376,290
	5.00	4.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	6-7-2	86.50	231,519
		5.10	\$2.00 Grand Slam	3/7/9-1/5/6-1/6/9-6 (4 correct)	17.40	31,988
			\$2.00 Pick 3	6-1-6 (3 correct)	130.50	62,298
			\$2.00 Daily Double	1-6	6.90	115,337
			\$2.00 Superfecta	6-7-2-4	354.50	104,452

Past Performance Punning Line Preview

Fast Ferformance Running Line Freview								
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin		
6	Turbulent Descent	5	4 ³	3 ²	1 ²	1 1 1/4		
7	Derwin's Star	2	5 ⁵	4 ⁴ 1/2	22	21 1/4		
2	All Due Respect	3	12 1/2	12	3 ² 1/2	3 ²		
4	Belle of the Hall	1	6 ⁸	6 ^{9 1/4}	5 ⁵ 1/2	4 ² 3/4		
5	Nicole H	4	3 ³	2 ²	4 ^{3 1/2}	5 ⁷ 1/4		
1	Island Bound	6	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	5 ^{4 3/4}	6 ⁹	6 ^{9 1/2}		

Trainers: 6 - Pletcher, Todd; 7 - Klesaris, Steve; 2 - Dutrow, Jr., Richard; 4 - Albertrani, Thomas; 5 - Hushion, Michael; 1 - Wilkes, Ian

Owners: 6 - Magnier, Mrs. John, Tabor, Michael and Smith, Derrick; 7 - Cohen, Marcia and Klesaris, Steve; 2 - Pompa, Jr, Paul P. and Taylor Brothers Properties: 4 - West Point Thoroughbreds: 5 - Gem, Inc. (Waken): 1 -Robert T. Manfuso:

Footnotes

TURBULENT DESCENT bumped with NICOLE H at the start, settled on the outside of two rivals in the second flight, ranged up in unison with NICOLE H while three wide on the turn, gained a short lead at the top of the stretch, edged clear when asked shortly thereafter, was given one crack of a left-handed whip inside the furlong marker and maintained a safe advantage while being shown the whip. DERWIN'S STAR settled towards the back, moved closer while two then three wide on the turn, was put to a drive in upper stretch, came under vigorous left hand urging, pursued the winner into the final furlong, chased that rival on the outside, was switched to a right-handed whip just inside the sixteenth-pole and finished willingly for the place. ALL DUE RESPECT easily took the lead, set the clear pace through sensible fractions, vied inside on the turn, was asked when threatened by TURBULENT DESCENT and NICÓLE H near the five-sixteenths pole, lost the lead at the top of the stretch, dropped behind the winner while under a right-handed whip and was outfinished but kept on well to get the show. BELLE OF THE HALL broke out at the start then bumped lightly with NICOLE H, was eased back off the pace, dropped well behind, came under urging outside the half-mile pole, raced inside early on the turn then came off the rail while ridden along, made her way to the three path near the five-sixteenths pole, came four wide into the stretch, was put to a right-handed whip and finished with late energy. NICOLE H broke out then bumped with rivals on both sides, settled between horses in the second flight, ranged up in unison with the winner while off the rail on the turn, made a bid between rivals at the top of the stretch, failed to match strides with TURBULENT DESCENT when that rival moved clear then gave way. ISLAND BOUND settled on the inside of two rivals in the second flight, dropped back while inside on the turn and came up empty.



2nd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.



KFENFIAND 3rd Place horse sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2014 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.